Form	PTO	1595
1-31-9	92	

RECOR

02-22-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

F-6422

1-	2	4.	00	

To the Honorable Commissioner c

101273929

ached origin	nal documents	n	conv	thereof
adrice ongo	nai accument		CODY	uicicoi.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Norimitsu WAKABAYASHI 2) Youichi HAYATSU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Showa Tansan Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 26, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	Street Address: 3-3-23, Misakicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan City: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with	January 24, 2000 Signature Date otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Tr 02/22/2000 TT0N11 00000091 101250 09490853 Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

HERBERT F. RUSCHMANN REG. NO. 35, 341

PATENT

REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we,(1)Norimitsu_	Wakabayashi
(2)Youichi Hayatsu	
residing respectively at	
_(1)7-1, Ogimachi, Kawasaki-ku, kawasaki-st	ni, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
_(2)3-3-23, Misakicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Ja	apan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SHOWA T	
a corporation existing under the laws of	lance
a corporation existing under the laws of located at 3-3-23, Misakicho, Chiyoda-ku	Japan Tokyo Japan
Tocated at 3-3-25, IVIISARIOTO, OTHYOUA-RO	, токуо, оарал
and its successors, assigns, and legal representation interest for all countries including the United Scertain inventions relating to DEVICE FOR REPLACING AIR WITHIN A	tates of America, in and to
described in an application for Letters Patent of executed by me/us on this date, and all patents wall divisions, reissues, continuations and extended request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade improvements or resulting therefrom to said Companyor its representation of the first communicate to said Company or its representation of the communicate and divisional, continuing and respecting said improvements and testify in any papers, execute all divisional, continuing and resouths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce protein the United States.	which may be granted therefor, and asions thereof, and authorize and emarks to issue all patents on said Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we will statives any facts known to me/us y legal proceedings, sign all lawful issue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors,
Signature <u>Movimi tsu Wakadayas</u> Norimitsu Wakabayashi	
Signature <i>Youichi Mayatau</i> Youichi Hayatsu	Date November 26, 1999
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0362